## **RESOLUTION NO. 1069**

## A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE CITY OF CANBY COMMUNITY COVENANT

WHEREAS, the Community Covenant is a form of affirmation of support to Service Members and their families; and

WHEREAS, the Community Covenant illustrates that the community is committed to building partnerships that support the strength, resilience, and readiness of Service Members and their families; and

WHEREAS, by signing the Community Covenant, the City Council recognizes the commitment that Service Members and their families make every day; that the strength of the Service Members comes from the strength of their families; that the strength of families is supported by the community; and that the strength of the community comes from the support of employers, educators, civic and business leaders and citizens; and

WHEREAS, it is with great pride that we honor the men and women of the United States Armed Forces who have stepped forward in all circumstances throughout American History so that we can live in freedom; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes and honors the commitment our Service Members and their families are making every day for our community, State, and Country; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council is dedicated to building partnerships that support the strength, resilience and readiness of Service Members and their families; and

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council of the City of Canby hereby authorizes the participation in the signing of a Community Covenant in partnership with other officials on August 20, 2010.

This resolution shall take effect on August 18, 2010.

ADOPTED by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on August 18, 2010.

Himpen

Melody Thompson Mayor

ATTEST:

valler Kimberly Scheafer, CM City Recorder